

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS							
A25-0800 EBRP Landfills Mowing & Trimming				CM LAND SERVICES LLC		LONZO COSTRUCION LLC		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST LLC		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.	
Commodity: 98836 Landscaping Services											
Agency DPW		Bid Opening 08.14.25									
	Sealed Bid	Price Inquiry	Definite Quantities								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HIGH MAINTENANCE SEASON (APPROXIMATELY ONE CUT PER MONTH)											
0001	Mowing and Trimming at Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$3,200.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 3,325.00		\$ 3,987.49	
0002	Special Trimming 3.1.a around buildings at Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$250.00		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 127.86	
0003	Special Trimming 3.1.c embankment at Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$75.00		\$ 4,750.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 28.60	
0004	Cost for unscheduled trimming Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$75.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 125.00		\$ 218.65	
0005	Mowing and Trimming at North Landfill Entrance	1	Price Per Cut	\$400.00		\$ 4,250.00		\$ 580.00		\$ 676.83	
0006	Cost for unscheduled trimming North Landfill Entrance	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 121.99	
0007	Mowing and Trimming at Irene Road	1	Price Per Cut	\$2,300.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 3,150.00		\$ 3,599.40	
0008	Special Trimming 3.1.b around buildings at Irene Road	1	Price Per Cut	\$150.00		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 178.99	
0009	Cost for unscheduled trimming Irene Road	1	Price Per Cut	\$100.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 613.95	
0010	Mowing and Trimming at RML Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$150.00		\$ 3,020.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 137.74	
0011	Cost for unscheduled trimming RML Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 50.00		\$ 87.72	
0012	Mowing and Trimming at PS476 FM Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 4,350.00		\$ 152.00		\$ 201.28	
0013	Cost for unscheduled trimming PS476 FM Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 95.02	
0014	Mowing and Trimming at PS474 NE Landfill with 25 foot servitude	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 4,030.00		\$ 10.00		\$ 70.72	
0015	Cost for unscheduled trimming PS474 NE Landfill with 25 foot servitude	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 10.00		\$ 72.05	

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS							
A25-0800 EBRP Landfills Mowing & Trimming				CM LAND SERVICES LLC		LONZO COSTRUCION LLC		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST LLC		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.	
Commodity: 98836 Landscaping Services											
Agency DPW		Bid Opening 08.14.25									
	Sealed Bid	Price Inquiry	Definite Quantities								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016	Mowing and Trimming at PS475 Pipeline Right of Way Old Baker Road & Hwy 964	1	Price Per Cut	\$200.00		\$ 4,010.00		\$ 125.00		\$ 222.80	
0017	Cost for unscheduled trimming PS475 Pipeline Right of Way Old Baker Road & Hwy 964	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 107.09	

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS							
A25-0800 EBRP Landfills Mowing & Trimming				CM LAND SERVICES LLC		LONZO COSTRUCION LLC		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST LLC		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.	
Commodity: 98836 Landscaping Services											
Agency DPW		Bid Opening 08.14.25									
Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW MAINTENANCE SEASON (APPROXIMATELY ONE CUT EVERY TWO MONTHS)											
0018	Mowing and Trimming at Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$320.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 3,325.00		\$ 3,987.49	
0019	buildings at Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$250.00		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 127.86	
0020	Special Trimming 3.1.c embankment at Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$75.00		\$ 3,570.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 28.60	
0021	Cost for unscheduled trimming Renewable Energy Center	1	Price Per Cut	\$75.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 125.00		\$ 218.65	
0022	Mowing and Trimming at North Landfill Entrance	1	Price Per Cut	\$400.00		\$ 3,250.00		\$ 580.00		\$ 676.83	
0023	Cost for unscheduled trimming North Landfill Entrance	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 121.99	
0024	Mowing and Trimming at Irene Road	1	Price Per Cut	\$2,300.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 3,150.00		\$ 3,599.40	
0025	Special Trimming 3.1.b around buildings at Irene Road	1	Price Per Cut	\$150.00		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 178.99	
0026	Cost for unscheduled trimming Irene Road	1	Price Per Cut	\$100.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 613.95	
0027	Mowing and Trimming at RML Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 2,106.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 137.74	
0028	Cost for unscheduled trimming RML Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 50.00		\$ 87.72	
0029	Mowing and Trimming at PS476 FM Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 2,350.00		\$ 152.00		\$ 201.28	
0030	Cost for unscheduled trimming PS476 FM Pipeline Right of Way	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 95.02	
0031	Mowing and Trimming at PS474 NE Landfill with 25 foot servitude	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 2,030.00		\$ 10.00		\$ 70.72	
0032	Cost for unscheduled trimming PS474 NE Landfill with 25 foot servitude	1	Price Per Cut	\$25.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 10.00		\$ 72.05	
0033	Mowing and Trimming at PS475 Pipeline Right of Way Old Baker Road & Hwy 964	1	Price Per Cut	\$200.00		\$ 2,004.06		\$ 125.00		\$ 222.80	

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS							
A25-0800 EBRP Landfills Mowing & Trimming				CM LAND SERVICES LLC		LONZO COSTRUCION LLC		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST LLC		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.	
Commodity: 98836 Landscaping Services											
Agency DPW		Bid Opening 08.14.25									
Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034	Cost for unscheduled trimming PS475 Pipeline Right of Way Old Baker Road & Hwy 964	1	Price Per Cut	\$50.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 107.09	
		TOTAL AMOUNT									
		CASH DISCOUNT									
		NET AMOUNT									
		DELIVERY									
		AWARD									
NOTES:											